
18000

16000	

14000

12000

10000

8000

6000

4000

2000

0

100

95

90

85

80

75

70

65

60

19
78

19
79

19
80

19
81

19
82

19
83

19
84

19
85

19
86

19
87

19
88

19
89

19
90

19
91

19
92

19
93

19
94

19
95

19
96

Breast Cancer and Aspartame Consumption

(1
00

0)
 P

o
u

n
d

s 
co

n
su

m
ed

B
re

as
t 

C
an

ce
r 

ra
te

p
er

 1
00

,0
00

Aspartame Consumption

Breast Cancer

0 20 40 60 80 100

U.S and Canada

Western Europe

Australia and New Zealand

Northern Europe

Southern Europe

South America

Central and Eastern Europe

Southern Africa

Western Asia

Caribbean

West Africa

Central America

Southeast Asia

North Africa

South-Central Asia

Eastern Asia

East Africa

Middle Africa

Incidence
Deaths

SPECIAL REPORT   GLOBAL BREAST CANCER

A Disease
Breaks Free
Breast cancer is on the rise. Big countries 
have the most cases but not always the 
highest incidence (cases per 100,000 
people). Rates in the developing world may 
be even worse than the spotty data show

The map shows breast-cancer incidence by country
Rate per 100,000 people, 2002

Reported breast cancer by region, rate per 100,000 people, 2002
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* The value shown on the map (101.1) differs from the value shown in the chart
because different methods were used to calculate the values. The map value is an 
estimate for the entire U.S., while the chart value is based on recorded regional data
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